
TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
6th April 2014

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - The Alan Healy Memorial Trophy, 2 A wards and 2 Winners Caps

1 2 John STONE/Carl WILLIAMSON E Skoda Fabia WRC 0:44:00 1

Second Overall - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

2 11 Tristan PYE/Stuart MERRY E Subaru Impreza 0:45:14 1:14 2

Third Overall - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

3 9 Johnnie ELLIS/Dave GREEN E Subaru Impreza 0:45:20 1:20 3

First Class A - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 54 Ian BARNARD/Andy BULL A Vauxhall Nova 0:49:30 38

Second Class A - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

2 58 Anthony NEWTON/Christopher NEWTON A Vauxhall Nova 0:51:12 1:42 51

Third Class A - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

3 48 David WOOD/Matt WOOD A Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:40 2:10 53

First Class B - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 28 Andrew TURNER/Dennis TURNER B Citroen C2R2 Max 0:48:28 27

Second Class B - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

2 46 Barry GRANT/Helen GRANT B Peugeot 106 GTI 0:49:56 1:28 41

Third Class B - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

3 59 Chris BELLAMY/Ashlie THORPE B Citroen Saxo Vts 0:50:02 1:34 42

First Class C - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 5 Martin HODGSON/Tony JONES C Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:59 7

Second Class C - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

2 17 Royston CAREY/Bridge CAREY C Renault Clio 0:46:03 0:04 8

Third Class C - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

3 24 Matt TARBUTT/Joff HAIGH C Peugeot 306 Maxi 0:46:37 0:38 12

First Class D - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 50 Andrew BAYLISS/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS D BMW M3 Compact 0:45:58 6

Second Class D - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

2 8 Pete RAYNER/Richard BONNER D Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:34 0:36 11

Third Class D - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

3 16 Graeme BELL/Russ RADFORD D Ford RS 2500 0:46:46 0:48 13

First Class E - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 12 Alan OLDFIELD/Steve McNULTY E Proton Millington 0:45:40 4

Second Class E - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

2 6 Craig PENNINGTON/Wayne PRIEST E Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:52 0:12 5

Third Class E - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

3 4 Simon CHAPMAN/Michael CALVERT E Metro 6R4 0:46:06 0:26 9

Award - Best Border Motor Club Crew

1 17 Royston CAREY/Bridge CAREY C Renault Clio 0:46:03 8

Award - Spirit of the Rally

1 33 Ashley DAVIES/Will 51BARNARD C Peugeot 205 Mi16 0:47:00 16
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
6th April 2014

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 John STONE/Carl WILLIAMSON E 1 Skoda Fabia WRC 0:44:00 0:44:00
2 11 Tristan PYE/Stuart MERRY E 2 Subaru Impreza 0:45:14 0:45:14 1:14 
3 9 Johnnie ELLIS/Dave GREEN E 3 Subaru Impreza 0:45:20 0:45:20 1:20 
4 12 Alan OLDFIELD/Steve McNULTY E 4 Proton Millington 0:45:40 0:45:40 1:40 
5 6 Craig PENNINGTON/Wayne PRIEST E 5 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:52 0:45:52 1:52 
6 50 Andrew BAYLISS/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS D 1 BMW M3 Compact 0:45:58 0:45:58 1:58 
7 5 Martin HODGSON/Tony JONES C 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:59 0:45:59 1:59 
8 17 Royston CAREY/Bridge CAREY C 2 Renault Clio 0:46:03 0:46:03 2:03 
9 4 Simon CHAPMAN/Michael CALVERT E 6 Metro 6R4 0:46:06 0:46:06 2:06 
10 19 Pete GIBSON/Josh DAVISON E 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:46:16 0:46:16 2:16 
11 8 Pete RAYNER/Richard BONNER D 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:34 0:46:34 2:34 
12 24 Matt TARBUTT/Joff HAIGH C 3 Peugeot 306 Maxi 0:46:37 0:46:37 2:37 
13 16 Graeme BELL/Russ RADFORD D 3 Ford RS 2500 0:46:46 0:46:46 2:46 
14 25 Micheal PICKLES/James CROSLAND D 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:56 0:46:56 2:56 
15 44 Andy GRAHAM/Rob McHENRY E 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:56 0:46:56 2:56 
16 33 Ashley DAVIES/Will 51BARNARD C 4 Peugeot 205 Mi16 0:47:00 0:47:00 3:00 
17 10 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER E 9 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:47:01 0:47:01 3:01 
18 15 Mike GILMAN/Iain DOUGLAS E 10 Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 0:47:18 0:47:18 3:18 
19 85 David Andrew GATHERCOLE/Andy ROWE E 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:47:22 0:47:22 3:22 
20 32 Sean BAILEY/Peter BUTLER E 12 Subaru Impreza 0:47:23 0:47:23 3:23 
21 92 Alan KIRBY/George KIRBY E 13 Subaru Impreza 0:47:29 0:47:29 3:29 
22 29 Martin STOCKDALE/Mark SWALLOW D 5 BMW M3 Compact 0:47:43 0:47:43 3:43 
23 30 Paul ALSOP/Chris ALSOP C 5 Chrysler Sunbeam 0:47:48 0:47:48 3:48 
24 27 Stuart RANBY/Ian BASS C 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:49 0:47:49 3:49 
25 23 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY E 14 Subaru Impreza N12 0:47:58 0:47:58 3:58 
26 42 John FRANKLIN-PRYCE/Carl PLACZEK E 15 Subaru Impreza 0:48:21 0:48:21 4:21 
27 28 Andrew TURNER/Dennis TURNER B 1 Citroen C2R2 Max 0:48:28 0:48:28 4:28 
28 36 Anthony ROBINSON/Keith FELLOWES C 7 Renault Clio 0:48:33 0:48:33 4:33 
29 21 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR E 16 Subaru Impreza 0:48:39 0:48:39 4:39 
30 41 David GREENBANK/Matt VENABLES E 17 Subaru Impreza 0:48:47 0:48:47 4:47 
31 37 Craig TEASDALE/Duncan LILWALL E 18 Subaru Impreza 0:48:52 0:48:52 4:52 
32 34 Richard LEWSEY/Irene LEWSEY C 8 Ford Escort MK1 0:48:57 0:48:57 4:57 
33 35 David PATRICK/Russell CHURCHILL D 6 Opel Manta 0:48:57 0:48:57 4:57 
34 62 John WOOD/James DUCKER E 19 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 0:48:59 4:59 
35 52 Philip ROWLAND/Philip WOODCOCK D 7 BMW E36 Coupe 0:49:01 0:49:01 5:01 
36 26 Stuart TOMLINSON/Nick TAYLOR D 8 Ford Escort 0:49:03 0:49:03 5:03 
37 65 Dave TILL/Paul HARVEY C 9 Ford Escort Mk1 RS 0:49:04 0:49:04 5:04 
38 54 Ian BARNARD/Andy BULL A 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:30 0:49:30 5:30 
39 91 Jack BRAZIL/Martin BRAZIL C 10 Peugeot 205 0:49:36 0:49:36 5:36 
40 68 Simon BELCHER/Nigel WETTON E 20 Subaru Impreza 0:49:41 0:49:41 5:41 
41 46 Barry GRANT/Helen GRANT B 2 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:49:56 0:49:56 5:56 
42 59 Chris BELLAMY/Ashlie THORPE B 3 Citroen Saxo Vts 0:50:02 0:50:02 6:02 
43 64 Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT D 9 Porsche Boxster 0:50:12 0:50:12 6:12 
44 39 Barry SAWYER/Alister WAIT C 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:14 0:50:14 6:14 
45 47 Alan COOPER/Trevor COOPER D 10 Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 0:50:21 0:50:21 6:21 
46 74 Michael BOYNS/Rebekah BOYNS B 4 Citroen Visa GTI 0:50:22 0:50:22 6:22 
47 78 Joe CHAPMAN/Peter CHAPMAN C 12 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:22 0:50:22 6:22 
48 70 Colin BARBER/Nigel BARBER C 13 Vauxhall Astra Sport 0:50:38 0:50:38 6:38 
49 60 Steven BRIGGS/Charlotte GREENHILL C 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:54 0:50:54 6:54 
50 49 Dave TOWN/Ben GREENFIELD C 15 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:58 0:50:58 6:58 
51 58 Anthony NEWTON/Christopher NEWTON A 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:12 0:51:12 7:12 
52 57 Larry CARTER/Linda ASHMAN B 5 Peugeot 206 0:51:23 0:51:23 7:23 
53 48 David WOOD/Matt WOOD A 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:40 0:51:40 7:40 
54 77 Ian YOUNG/Tracey KEARSLEY C 16 Peugeot 309GTi 0:51:42 0:51:42 7:42 
55 83 Douglas HALL/Johnathan HUDSON A 4 Nissan Micra 0:52:06 0:52:06 8:06 

Issued at 19:35 on 06 April 2014 2 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
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Leader

56 22 Chris DODRIDGE/Luke DODRIDGE E 21 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:52:24 0:52:24 8:24 
57 88 Andy HAWKINS/Sebastian HAWKINS C 17 Volkswagen Golf 0:52:49 0:52:49 8:49 
58 71 Luke BIRKIN/Leigh BIRKIN E 22 Subaru Impreza 0:52:52 0:52:52 8:52 
59 80 Rob MEYNELL/Phil CHICKEN A 5 Austin Mini Clubman 0:52:53 0:52:53 8:53 
60 40 Richard WARNE/Tudor DAVIES C 18 Ford Escort 0:53:12 0:53:12 9:12 
61 72 Matt HOBSON/Dave HOBSON E 23 Subaru Impreza 0:53:43 0:53:43 9:43 
62 69 Simon BECKETT/Jon ATHERTON D 11 Skoda Fabia Vrs Tdi 0:54:09 0:54:09 10:09 
63 90 Steven MYERS/Becky HELLARD A 6 Peugeot 106 rallye 0:54:09 0:54:09 10:09 
64 61 Tony WRIGHT/Steven ROUND E 24 Subaru Impreza 0:54:20 0:54:20 10:20 
65 86 Jason METCALFE/Carol METCALFE A 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:54:37 0:54:37 10:37 
66 87 Bill ROUTLEDGE/Alexander ROUTLEDGE B 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:53 0:54:53 10:53 
67 63 Garry Richard CARVER/Michael RUST E 25 Subaru Legacy 0:55:16 0:55:16 11:16 
68 66 Graham GIBBS/Reece ELLIOTT A 8 Proton Satria 0:55:29 0:55:29 11:29 
69 53 Stephen OADE/Joe OADE C 19 Ford Fiesta 0:55:33 0:55:33 11:33 
70 75 Dean HICKLING/Geoff MOSS D 12 Ford Sierra Sapphire 0:56:04 0:56:04 12:04 
71 81 David SMALLEY/Paul SMALLEY A 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:33 0:56:33 12:33 
72 89 Simon TAYLOR/Caroline TAYLOR C 20 Proton Satria Gti 0:57:39 0:57:39 13:39 
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
6th April 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 Northern Industrial Services, Leeds
David TURNBULL/Howard PRIDMORE E Subaru Impreza WRC S11 Hit armco and rolled SS2

2 1 Legend Fires
John STONE/Carl WILLIAMSON E 1 Skoda Fabia WRC 0:44:00 0:44:00

3 P & R Plant (Lincs) Ltd. Holbeach Tyres.
David TINN/Alice TINN E Mem Proton 2500S Engine SS9

4 9 MACE Energy
Simon CHAPMAN/Michael CALVERT E 6 Metro 6R4 0:46:06 0:46:06 2:06 

5 7 Martin HODGSON/Tony JONES C 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:59 0:45:59 1:59 
6 5 Pennington Motorsport /Terra Clean,

Craig PENNINGTON/Wayne PRIEST E 5 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:52 0:45:52 1:52 
7 Sa Gas Engineers

Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS E Subaru Impreza S11 Stopped after SS7
8 11 Tamdown Group

Pete RAYNER/Richard BONNER D 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:34 0:46:34 2:34 
9 3 Thetford International

Johnnie ELLIS/Dave GREEN E 3 Subaru Impreza 0:45:20 0:45:20 1:20 
10 17 Kwiktrak (UK) Ltd

Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER E 9 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:47:01 0:47:01 3:01 
11 2 Tristan PYE/Stuart MERRY E 2 Subaru Impreza 0:45:14 0:45:14 1:14 
12 4 Beaver Plant Hire

Alan OLDFIELD/Steve McNULTY E 4 Proton Millington 0:45:40 0:45:40 1:40 
15 18 Mikeanics Motorosport

Mike GILMAN/Iain DOUGLAS E 10 Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 0:47:18 0:47:18 3:18 
16 13 Graeme BELL/Russ RADFORD D 3 Ford RS 2500 0:46:46 0:46:46 2:46 
17 8 4u2fit Motorspares

Royston CAREY/Bridge CAREY C 2 Renault Clio 0:46:03 0:46:03 2:03 
19 10 North East Rallysport / AS Performance

Pete GIBSON/Josh DAVISON E 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:46:16 0:46:16 2:16 
20 GB Tachopak

Mike BAYLISS/Peter DAWSON D BMW Compact Misfire after SS6
21 29 3D Plant & Construction

Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR E 16 Subaru Impreza 0:48:39 0:48:39 4:39 
22 56 None

Chris DODRIDGE/Luke DODRIDGE E 21 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:52:24 0:52:24 8:24 
23 25 Keighley Skipton & Ocean Ford

Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY E 14 Subaru Impreza N12 0:47:58 0:47:58 3:58 
24 12 The Pokey Hole, Talon, AutoPoint, WilcoxBurchmore

Matt TARBUTT/Joff HAIGH C 3 Peugeot 306 Maxi 0:46:37 0:46:37 2:37 
25 14 Pickles Tree Services

Micheal PICKLES/James CROSLAND D 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:56 0:46:56 2:56 
26 36 Stuart TOMLINSON/Nick TAYLOR D 8 Ford Escort 0:49:03 0:49:03 5:03 
27 24 B&S Catering/S M Ranby Agriculture/SEL/CE & SS

Stuart RANBY/Ian BASS C 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:49 0:47:49 3:49 
28 27 Andrew TURNER/Dennis TURNER B 1 Citroen C2R2 Max 0:48:28 0:48:28 4:28 
29 22 Martin STOCKDALE/Mark SWALLOW D 5 BMW M3 Compact 0:47:43 0:47:43 3:43 
30 23 Paul ALSOP/Chris ALSOP C 5 Chrysler Sunbeam 0:47:48 0:47:48 3:48 
31 Church Garage, Skirlaugh

John DIXON/Gavin HESELTINE D Ford Escort Electrical start of SS7
32 20 Air Service Direct.

Sean BAILEY/Peter BUTLER E 12 Subaru Impreza 0:47:23 0:47:23 3:23 
33 16 51toBeat

Ashley DAVIES/Will 51BARNARD C 4 Peugeot 205 Mi16 0:47:00 0:47:00 3:00 
34 32 Richard LEWSEY/Irene LEWSEY C 8 Ford Escort MK1 0:48:57 0:48:57 4:57 
35 33 David PATRICK/Russell CHURCHILL D 6 Opel Manta 0:48:57 0:48:57 4:57 
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Leader

36 28 Professional MotorSport World Expo
Anthony ROBINSON/Keith FELLOWES C 7 Renault Clio 0:48:33 0:48:33 4:33 

37 31 RAF
Craig TEASDALE/Duncan LILWALL E 18 Subaru Impreza 0:48:52 0:48:52 4:52 

38 Mel Hudson Motors
Mel HUDSON/Christopher WOODCOCK E Subaru Impreza Stopped SS4

39 44 Barry SAWYER/Alister WAIT C 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:14 0:50:14 6:14 
40 60 Car Spares Cheshunt

Richard WARNE/Tudor DAVIES C 18 Ford Escort 0:53:12 0:53:12 9:12 
41 30 Greenbank Crane Svcs. Factory Removals

David GREENBANK/Matt VENABLES E 17 Subaru Impreza 0:48:47 0:48:47 4:47 
42 26 Its My Motorsport.Co.Uk

John FRANKLIN-PRYCE/Carl PLACZEK E 15 Subaru Impreza 0:48:21 0:48:21 4:21 
43 Mirage Electronic Cigarettes / F&G Commercials Ltd

David WHITE/David SCORAH E Subaru Impreza Stopped after SS4
44 15 A & H Motorsport / APB Group Ltd

Andy GRAHAM/Rob McHENRY E 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:56 0:46:56 2:56 
45 Paul BECKETT/Gareth BROOKES E Subaru Impreza No gears after SS8
46 41 Barry GRANT/Helen GRANT B 2 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:49:56 0:49:56 5:56 
47 45 Alan COOPER/Trevor COOPER D 10 Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 0:50:21 0:50:21 6:21 
48 53 Alpha Concrete

David WOOD/Matt WOOD A 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:40 0:51:40 7:40 
49 50 Dave TOWN/Ben GREENFIELD C 15 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:58 0:50:58 6:58 
50 6 GBTachopak

Andrew BAYLISS/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS D 1 BMW M3 Compact 0:45:58 0:45:58 1:58 
51 Phoenix CNC Eng Ltd

John TOLSON/Connor TOLSON E Subaru Impreza Turbo problem SS6
52 35 Philip ROWLAND/Philip WOODCOCK D 7 BMW E36 Coupe 0:49:01 0:49:01 5:01 
53 69 Marsh Garage Motorsport and Pegasus Shot Blasting

Stephen OADE/Joe OADE C 19 Ford Fiesta 0:55:33 0:55:33 11:33 
54 38 All Parts

Ian BARNARD/Andy BULL A 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:30 0:49:30 5:30 
55 Shaun McGONIGAL/Richard WINSTANLEY C Renault Clio RS Hit end of pit wall SS2
56 Dan HART/Jonathan STOCKDALE D Opel Manta Hit fence post SS4 j8/9
57 52 Cartersport, Pirelli, RWS Bodyworks

Larry CARTER/Linda ASHMAN B 5 Peugeot 206 0:51:23 0:51:23 7:23 
58 51 Anthony NEWTON/Christopher NEWTON A 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:12 0:51:12 7:12 
59 42 Jason Lepley MotorSport. AD engineering

Chris BELLAMY/Ashlie THORPE B 3 Citroen Saxo Vts 0:50:02 0:50:02 6:02 
60 49 Steven BRIGGS/Charlotte GREENHILL C 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:54 0:50:54 6:54 
61 64 Tony WRIGHT/Steven ROUND E 24 Subaru Impreza 0:54:20 0:54:20 10:20 
62 34 Woods Marquees

John WOOD/James DUCKER E 19 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 0:48:59 4:59 
63 67 M Rust Private Hire

Garry Richard CARVER/Michael RUST E 25 Subaru Legacy 0:55:16 0:55:16 11:16 
64 43 Alloywhellrepairs.com

Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT D 9 Porsche Boxster 0:50:12 0:50:12 6:12 
65 37 Dino Till

Dave TILL/Paul HARVEY C 9 Ford Escort Mk1 RS 0:49:04 0:49:04 5:04 
66 68 Maple Garage Ltd, Sproately

Graham GIBBS/Reece ELLIOTT A 8 Proton Satria 0:55:29 0:55:29 11:29 
68 40 Simons Garage Abm Pest Control Rex Pet Hotel

Simon BELCHER/Nigel WETTON E 20 Subaru Impreza 0:49:41 0:49:41 5:41 
69 62 Rainworth And Bickerton Skoda

Simon BECKETT/Jon ATHERTON D 11 Skoda Fabia Vrs Tdi 0:54:09 0:54:09 10:09 
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Leader

70 48 Foster Environmental Ltd, Park View Market Rasen
Colin BARBER/Nigel BARBER C 13 Vauxhall Astra Sport 0:50:38 0:50:38 6:38 

71 58 Paul Birkin
Luke BIRKIN/Leigh BIRKIN E 22 Subaru Impreza 0:52:52 0:52:52 8:52 

72 61 Hobson Motorspor &24hr Roadside Assistans
Matt HOBSON/Dave HOBSON E 23 Subaru Impreza 0:53:43 0:53:43 9:43 

73 Simpson Motorsport
Tim SIMPSON/Garry GREEN C Talbot Sunbeam Blown engine SS9

74 46 Michael BOYNS/Rebekah BOYNS B 4 Citroen Visa GTI 0:50:22 0:50:22 6:22 
75 70 D.H.Car Services  Jcp Kitchens  Phoenix Awards

Dean HICKLING/Geoff MOSS D 12 Ford Sierra Sapphire 0:56:04 0:56:04 12:04 
76 Mike BARNES/Bob BROWN E Ford escort cosworth Stopped after SS6
77 54 Auto Therapy

Ian YOUNG/Tracey KEARSLEY C 16 Peugeot 309GTi 0:51:42 0:51:42 7:42 
78 47 Joe CHAPMAN/Peter CHAPMAN C 12 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:22 0:50:22 6:22 
79 Nunns Mazda and Mitsubishi

Clive HITCHMAN/Jeremy GRIFFITHS D BMW 328 Coupe Stopped after SS8
80 59 Rob Meynell Catering  Malton Laser

Rob MEYNELL/Phil CHICKEN A 5 Austin Mini Clubman 0:52:53 0:52:53 8:53 
81 71 Bush Tyres Kings Lynn

David SMALLEY/Paul SMALLEY A 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:33 0:56:33 12:33 
82 Dave BOYES/Tom SPENCER D Ford Escort Mk2 Over raving engine (yes raving!) S7
83 55 Douglas HALL/Johnathan HUDSON A 4 Nissan Micra 0:52:06 0:52:06 8:06 
84 John SAUNDERS/Tony HART E Subaru Impreza Stopped after SS6
85 19 David Andrew GATHERCOLE/Andy ROWE E 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:47:22 0:47:22 3:22 
86 65 Hanson Chartered Surveyors

Jason METCALFE/Carol METCALFE A 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:54:37 0:54:37 10:37 
87 66 Bill ROUTLEDGE/Alexander ROUTLEDGE B 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:53 0:54:53 10:53 
88 57 JAZ Computer Services / Sibcy Motors / Flock-King

Andy HAWKINS/Sebastian HAWKINS C 17 Volkswagen Golf 0:52:49 0:52:49 8:49 
89 72 Langworth Motorsport International

Simon TAYLOR/Caroline TAYLOR C 20 Proton Satria Gti 0:57:39 0:57:39 13:39 
90 63 RexRallying

Steven MYERS/Becky HELLARD A 6 Peugeot 106 rallye 0:54:09 0:54:09 10:09 
91 39 Jack BRAZIL/Martin BRAZIL C 10 Peugeot 205 0:49:36 0:49:36 5:36 
92 21 Kirby's Garage Beverley

Alan KIRBY/George KIRBY E 13 Subaru Impreza 0:47:29 0:47:29 3:29 
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 Penalties

1 David TURNBULL E 6:30 Hit armco and rolled SS2
2 John STONE E 6:23 6:00 3:59 3:21 3:16 3:25 3:21 3:20 5:24 5:31 
3 David TINN E 6:28 6:07 3:37 3:22 3:18 3:26 3:20 3:20 Engine SS9
4 Simon CHAPMAN E 6:48 6:24 3:46 3:29 3:29 3:36 3:33 3:32 5:46 5:43 
5 Martin HODGSON C 6:45 6:21 3:52 3:31 3:25 3:35 3:31 3:35 5:44 5:40 
6 Craig PENNINGTON E 6:30 6:17 3:47 3:32 3:26 3:39 3:32 3:46 5:43 5:40 
7 Karl SIMMONS E 6:26 6:11 3:41 3:28 3:20 3:30 3:25 Stopped after SS7
8 Pete RAYNER D 6:50 6:30 3:57 3:36 3:29 3:37 3:29 3:36 5:48 5:42 
9 Johnnie ELLIS E 6:26 6:19 3:42 3:25 3:24 3:32 3:26 3:40 5:44 5:42 
10 Chris MARSHALL E 6:48  6:30 3:50 3:39 3:34 3:44 3:37 3:37 5:51 5:51 
11 Tristan PYE E 6:22  6:19 3:41 3:31 3:26 3:35 3:30 3:29 5:42 5:39 
12 Alan OLDFIELD E 6:46  6:19 3:43 3:33 3:25 3:31 3:29 3:28 5:44 5:42 
15 Mike GILMAN E 7:00  6:30 3:58 3:37 3:29 3:41 3:44 3:34 5:54 5:51 
16 Graeme BELL D 7:05  6:30 4:05 3:34 3:31 3:35 3:29 3:32 5:43 5:42 
17 Royston CAREY C 6:43  6:30 3:47 3:32 3:29 3:37 3:30 3:33 5:42 5:40 
19 Pete GIBSON E 6:47  6:30 3:48 3:34 3:28 3:35 3:31 3:33 5:49 5:41 
20 Mike BAYLISS D 7:06  6:30 4:00 3:42 3:37 3:50 Misfire after SS6
21 Dave WELCH E 7:11  6:30 4:01 3:45 3:41 3:53 3:44 3:45 6:03 6:06 
22 Chris DODRIDGE E 8:08 7:05 4:12 3:53 3:46 4:17 4:04 3:59 6:47 6:13 
23 Mark BENTLEY E 6:59 6:44 3:56 3:38 3:34 3:48 3:41 3:41 5:58 5:59 
24 Matt TARBUTT C 6:38 6:23 3:55 3:38 3:32 3:37 3:35 3:35 5:54 5:50 
25 Micheal PICKLES D 6:41 6:30 4:21 3:37 3:32 3:39 3:32 3:32 5:47 5:45 
26 Stuart TOMLINSON D 7:13 6:50 4:03 3:47 3:41 3:51 3:44 3:46 6:05 6:03 
27 Stuart RANBY C 7:02 6:38 3:59 3:41 3:37 3:47 3:42 3:37 5:55 5:51 
28 Andrew TURNER B 7:00 6:41 3:54 3:44 3:40 3:48 3:54 3:46 6:03 5:58 
29 Martin STOCKDALE D 7:02 6:34 3:57 3:37 3:35 3:45 3:39 3:43 5:56 5:55 
30 Paul ALSOP C 6:50 6:32 3:52 3:42 3:36 3:48 3:41 3:44 6:04 5:59 
31 John DIXON D 7:43 7:03 4:02 3:49 3:42 3:56 6:16 6:05 
32 Sean BAILEY E 7:09 6:36 3:46 3:35 3:33 3:44 3:38 3:38 5:51 5:53 
33 Ashley DAVIES C 6:40 6:27 3:52 3:37 3:35 3:41 3:39 3:40 5:54 5:55 
34 Richard LEWSEY C 7:17 6:35 3:57 3:45 3:40 3:53 3:45 3:48 6:08 6:09 
35 David PATRICK D 7:26 6:47 3:56 3:41 3:45 3:48 3:43 3:43 6:06 6:02 
36 Anthony ROBINSON C 7:02 6:40 4:17 3:42 3:38 3:50 3:44 3:41 5:59 6:00 
37 Craig TEASDALE E 7:11 6:54 3:59 3:42 3:40 3:53 3:46 3:45 6:07 5:55 
38 Mel HUDSON E 7:01 6:49 4:01 Stopped SS4
39 Barry SAWYER C 7:26 7:05 4:00 3:50 3:51 3:53 3:46 3:48 6:23 6:12 
40 Richard WARNE C 7:12 6:50 7:00 3:55 3:46 4:14 3:58 3:53 6:15 6:09 
41 David GREENBANK E 6:59 6:44 3:58 3:43 3:40 3:50 3:45 3:46 6:12 6:10 
42 J FRANKLIN-PRYCE E 6:49 6:44 4:00 3:41 3:37 3:48 3:48 3:45 6:06 6:03 
43 David WHITE E 6:34 6:26 3:44 3:48 Stopped after SS4
44 Andy GRAHAM E 6:47 6:30 3:47 3:36 3:34 3:47 3:37 3:36 5:50 5:52 
45 Paul BECKETT E 7:09 7:04 4:08 3:44 3:42 3:47 5:03 4:23 No gears after SS8
46 Barry GRANT B 7:17 7:01 4:02 3:49 3:46 3:51 3:48 3:49 6:15 6:18 
47 Alan COOPER D 7:15 7:03 4:07 3:47 3:45 4:02 3:53 3:53 6:24 6:12 
48 David WOOD A 7:23 7:11 4:09 4:10 3:55 4:03 3:55 3:54 6:34 6:26 
49 Dave TOWN C 7:14 7:06 4:10 3:54 3:49 4:00 3:54 3:59 6:25 6:27 
50 Andrew BAYLISS D 6:45 6:23 3:45 3:36 3:32 3:35 3:31 3:30 5:41 5:40 
51 John TOLSON E 7:15 6:51 4:07 3:45 3:46 Turbo problem SS6
52 Philip ROWLAND D 7:04 6:41 3:59 3:47 3:41 3:45 3:41 4:12 6:07 6:04 
53 Stephen OADE C 6:58 6:48 4:03 3:50 3:46 3:55 3:48 3:51 6:22 12:12 
54 Ian BARNARD A 7:27 7:12 4:01 3:44 3:41 3:50 3:45 3:46 6:02 6:02 
55 Shaun McGONIGAL C 7:52 Hit end of pit wall SS2
56 Dan HART D 7:33  7:12 4:03 Hit fence post SS4 j8/9
57 Larry CARTER B 7:17  7:12 4:11 3:56 3:55 4:06 3:56 4:03 6:26 6:21 
58 Anthony NEWTON A 7:44  7:12 4:11 3:49 3:46 3:56 3:51 3:56 6:25 6:22 
59 Chris BELLAMY B 7:17  7:12 4:01 3:46 3:45 3:55 3:49 3:50 6:15 6:12 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
6th April 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 Penalties

60 Steven BRIGGS C 7:14  7:12 4:12 3:52 3:48 3:58 3:52 3:57 6:29 6:20 
61 Tony WRIGHT E 7:52  7:12 4:31 4:11 4:12 4:12 4:09 4:14 6:52 6:55 
62 John WOOD E 6:48  7:12 3:56 3:45 3:42 3:51 3:48 3:49 6:06 6:02 
63 G CARVER E 7:46  7:12 6:54 4:07 4:01 4:01 3:53 3:55 6:45 6:42 
64 Ian JEMISON D 7:18  7:12 4:06 3:51 3:51 3:54 3:45 3:48 6:16 6:11 
65 Dave TILL C 6:49  7:12 4:01 3:44 3:40 3:50 3:46 3:47 6:08 6:07 
66 Graham GIBBS A 6:56  7:12 4:12 3:42 3:39 3:57 3:50 3:42 6:07 12:12 
68 Simon BELCHER E 6:57  7:12 4:00 3:46 3:40 3:47 3:48 4:02 6:15 6:14 
69 Simon BECKETT D 7:41  7:12 4:09 3:54 3:50 6:36 3:57 4:04 6:24 6:22 
70 Colin BARBER C 7:19  7:12 4:13 3:58 3:57 3:56 3:51 3:51 6:15 6:06 
71 Luke BIRKIN E 7:47  7:12 4:29 4:07 4:00 4:15 4:02 4:06 6:31 6:23 
72 Matt HOBSON E 8:01  7:12 4:26 4:15 4:15 4:10 4:02 4:06 6:40 6:36 
73 Tim SIMPSON C 7:21  7:12 4:21 3:47 3:45 3:46 3:45 3:52 6:11 Blown engine SS9
74 Michael BOYNS B 7:09  7:12 4:03 4:01 3:52 3:54 3:49 3:51 6:19 6:12 
75 Dean HICKLING D 8:11  7:12 4:38 4:14 4:14 4:20 4:26 4:40 7:06 7:03 
76 Mike BARNES E 7:45  7:12 4:17 4:02 4:01 4:29 Stopped after SS6
77 Ian YOUNG C 7:28  7:12 4:12 4:09 3:53 4:04 3:56 3:59 6:26 6:23 
78 Joe CHAPMAN C 7:23  7:12 4:05 3:50 3:48 3:56 3:50 3:51 6:11 6:16 
79 Clive HITCHMAN D 7:26  7:12 4:09 3:49 4:08 3:54 3:50 3:56 12:12 Retired
80 Rob MEYNELL A 7:37  7:12 4:16 4:08 4:03 4:07 4:05 4:04 6:44 6:37 
81 David SMALLEY A 7:43  7:12 6:51 4:06 4:02 4:12 4:11 4:20 6:58 6:58 
82 Dave BOYES D 7:38  7:12 4:13 4:01 3:51 4:04 3:57 Over raving engine (yes raving!) S7
83 Douglas HALL A 7:33  7:12 4:18 4:00 3:56 4:04 3:59 4:03 6:31 6:30 
84 John SAUNDERS E 7:18  7:12 4:07 3:48 4:17 3:57 Stopped after SS6
85 D GATHERCOLE E 6:49  7:12 3:53 3:35 3:32 3:41 3:35 3:32 5:47 5:46 
86 Jason METCALFE A 7:43  7:12 4:30 4:11 4:05 4:23 4:15 4:22 6:59 6:57 
87 Bill ROUTLEDGE B 8:07  7:12 4:35 4:16 4:17 4:18 4:16 4:15 6:48 6:49 
88 Andy HAWKINS C 7:27  7:12 4:19 4:03 4:13 4:17 4:04 4:05 6:36 6:33 
89 Simon TAYLOR C 8:25  7:12 4:40 4:20 4:21 4:31 4:31 4:32 7:35 7:32 
90 Steven MYERS A 7:45  7:12 4:31 4:07 4:03 4:14 4:11 4:17 6:58 6:51 
91 Jack BRAZIL C 7:04 6:51 4:03 3:47 3:47 4:00 3:52 3:50 6:12 6:10 
92 Alan KIRBY E 7:16  6:30 3:54 3:40 3:33 3:38 3:34 3:36 5:56 5:52 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
6th April 2014

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class A

1 54 Ian BARNARD/Andy BULL A 19 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:30 0:49:30
2 58 Anthony NEWTON/Christopher NEWTON A 31 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:12 0:51:12 1:42 
3 48 David WOOD/Matt WOOD A 33 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:40 0:51:40 2:10 
4 83 Douglas HALL/Johnathan HUDSON A 35 Nissan Micra 0:52:06 0:52:06 2:36 
5 80 Rob MEYNELL/Phil CHICKEN A 37 Austin Mini Clubman 0:52:53 0:52:53 3:23 
6 90 Steven MYERS/Becky HELLARD A 40 Peugeot 106 rallye 0:54:09 0:54:09 4:39 
7 86 Jason METCALFE/Carol METCALFE A 41 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:54:37 0:54:37 5:07 
8 66 Graham GIBBS/Reece ELLIOTT A 43 Proton Satria 0:55:29 0:55:29 5:59 
9 81 David SMALLEY/Paul SMALLEY A 46 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:33 0:56:33 7:03 

Class B

1 28 Andrew TURNER/Dennis TURNER B 12 Citroen C2R2 Max 0:48:28 0:48:28
2 46 Barry GRANT/Helen GRANT B 21 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:49:56 0:49:56 1:28 
3 59 Chris BELLAMY/Ashlie THORPE B 22 Citroen Saxo Vts 0:50:02 0:50:02 1:34 
4 74 Michael BOYNS/Rebekah BOYNS B 26 Citroen Visa GTI 0:50:22 0:50:22 1:54 
5 57 Larry CARTER/Linda ASHMAN B 32 Peugeot 206 0:51:23 0:51:23 2:55 
6 87 Bill ROUTLEDGE/Alexander ROUTLEDGE B 42 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:53 0:54:53 6:25 

Class C

1 5 Martin HODGSON/Tony JONES C 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:59 0:45:59
2 17 Royston CAREY/Bridge CAREY C 3 Renault Clio 0:46:03 0:46:03 0:04 
3 24 Matt TARBUTT/Joff HAIGH C 5 Peugeot 306 Maxi 0:46:37 0:46:37 0:38 
4 33 Ashley DAVIES/Will 51BARNARD C 8 Peugeot 205 Mi16 0:47:00 0:47:00 1:01 
5 30 Paul ALSOP/Chris ALSOP C 10 Chrysler Sunbeam 0:47:48 0:47:48 1:49 
6 27 Stuart RANBY/Ian BASS C 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:49 0:47:49 1:50 
7 36 Anthony ROBINSON/Keith FELLOWES C 13 Renault Clio 0:48:33 0:48:33 2:34 
8 34 Richard LEWSEY/Irene LEWSEY C 14 Ford Escort MK1 0:48:57 0:48:57 2:58 
9 65 Dave TILL/Paul HARVEY C 18 Ford Escort Mk1 RS 0:49:04 0:49:04 3:05 
10 91 Jack BRAZIL/Martin BRAZIL C 20 Peugeot 205 0:49:36 0:49:36 3:37 
11 39 Barry SAWYER/Alister WAIT C 24 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:14 0:50:14 4:15 
12 78 Joe CHAPMAN/Peter CHAPMAN C 27 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:22 0:50:22 4:23 
13 70 Colin BARBER/Nigel BARBER C 28 Vauxhall Astra Sport 0:50:38 0:50:38 4:39 
14 60 Steven BRIGGS/Charlotte GREENHILL C 29 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:54 0:50:54 4:55 
15 49 Dave TOWN/Ben GREENFIELD C 30 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:58 0:50:58 4:59 
16 77 Ian YOUNG/Tracey KEARSLEY C 34 Peugeot 309GTi 0:51:42 0:51:42 5:43 
17 88 Andy HAWKINS/Sebastian HAWKINS C 36 Volkswagen Golf 0:52:49 0:52:49 6:50 
18 40 Richard WARNE/Tudor DAVIES C 38 Ford Escort 0:53:12 0:53:12 7:13 
19 53 Stephen OADE/Joe OADE C 44 Ford Fiesta 0:55:33 0:55:33 9:34 
20 89 Simon TAYLOR/Caroline TAYLOR C 47 Proton Satria Gti 0:57:39 0:57:39 11:40 

Class D

1 50 Andrew BAYLISS/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS D 1 BMW M3 Compact 0:45:58 0:45:58
2 8 Pete RAYNER/Richard BONNER D 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:34 0:46:34 0:36 
3 16 Graeme BELL/Russ RADFORD D 6 Ford RS 2500 0:46:46 0:46:46 0:48 
4 25 Micheal PICKLES/James CROSLAND D 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:56 0:46:56 0:58 
5 29 Martin STOCKDALE/Mark SWALLOW D 9 BMW M3 Compact 0:47:43 0:47:43 1:45 
6 35 David PATRICK/Russell CHURCHILL D 15 Opel Manta 0:48:57 0:48:57 2:59 
7 52 Philip ROWLAND/Philip WOODCOCK D 16 BMW E36 Coupe 0:49:01 0:49:01 3:03 
8 26 Stuart TOMLINSON/Nick TAYLOR D 17 Ford Escort 0:49:03 0:49:03 3:05 
9 64 Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT D 23 Porsche Boxster 0:50:12 0:50:12 4:14 
10 47 Alan COOPER/Trevor COOPER D 25 Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 0:50:21 0:50:21 4:23 
11 69 Simon BECKETT/Jon ATHERTON D 39 Skoda Fabia Vrs Tdi 0:54:09 0:54:09 8:11 
12 75 Dean HICKLING/Geoff MOSS D 45 Ford Sierra Sapphire 0:56:04 0:56:04 10:06 
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
6th April 2014

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class E

1 2 John STONE/Carl WILLIAMSON E 1 Skoda Fabia WRC 0:44:00 0:44:00
2 11 Tristan PYE/Stuart MERRY E 2 Subaru Impreza 0:45:14 0:45:14 1:14 
3 9 Johnnie ELLIS/Dave GREEN E 3 Subaru Impreza 0:45:20 0:45:20 1:20 
4 12 Alan OLDFIELD/Steve McNULTY E 4 Proton Millington 0:45:40 0:45:40 1:40 
5 6 Craig PENNINGTON/Wayne PRIEST E 5 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:52 0:45:52 1:52 
6 4 Simon CHAPMAN/Michael CALVERT E 6 Metro 6R4 0:46:06 0:46:06 2:06 
7 19 Pete GIBSON/Josh DAVISON E 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:46:16 0:46:16 2:16 
8 44 Andy GRAHAM/Rob McHENRY E 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:56 0:46:56 2:56 
9 10 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER E 9 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:47:01 0:47:01 3:01 
10 15 Mike GILMAN/Iain DOUGLAS E 10 Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 0:47:18 0:47:18 3:18 
11 85 David Andrew GATHERCOLE/Andy ROWE E 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:47:22 0:47:22 3:22 
12 32 Sean BAILEY/Peter BUTLER E 12 Subaru Impreza 0:47:23 0:47:23 3:23 
13 92 Alan KIRBY/George KIRBY E 13 Subaru Impreza 0:47:29 0:47:29 3:29 
14 23 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY E 14 Subaru Impreza N12 0:47:58 0:47:58 3:58 
15 42 John FRANKLIN-PRYCE/Carl PLACZEK E 15 Subaru Impreza 0:48:21 0:48:21 4:21 
16 21 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR E 16 Subaru Impreza 0:48:39 0:48:39 4:39 
17 41 David GREENBANK/Matt VENABLES E 17 Subaru Impreza 0:48:47 0:48:47 4:47 
18 37 Craig TEASDALE/Duncan LILWALL E 18 Subaru Impreza 0:48:52 0:48:52 4:52 
19 62 John WOOD/James DUCKER E 19 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 0:48:59 4:59 
20 68 Simon BELCHER/Nigel WETTON E 20 Subaru Impreza 0:49:41 0:49:41 5:41 
21 22 Chris DODRIDGE/Luke DODRIDGE E 21 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:52:24 0:52:24 8:24 
22 71 Luke BIRKIN/Leigh BIRKIN E 22 Subaru Impreza 0:52:52 0:52:52 8:52 
23 72 Matt HOBSON/Dave HOBSON E 23 Subaru Impreza 0:53:43 0:53:43 9:43 
24 61 Tony WRIGHT/Steven ROUND E 24 Subaru Impreza 0:54:20 0:54:20 10:20 
25 63 Garry Richard CARVER/Michael RUST E 25 Subaru Legacy 0:55:16 0:55:16 11:16 
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
6th April 2014

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
16 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

1 David TURNBULL/Howard PRIDMORE E Subaru Impreza WRC S11 2 Hit armco and rolled SS2
3 David TINN/Alice TINN E Mem Proton 2500S 9 Engine SS9
7 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS E Subaru Impreza S11 8 Stopped after SS7
20 Mike BAYLISS/Peter DAWSON D BMW Compact 7 Misfire after SS6
31 John DIXON/Gavin HESELTINE D Ford Escort 7 Electrical start of SS7
38 Mel HUDSON/Christopher WOODCOCK E Subaru Impreza 4 Stopped SS4
43 David WHITE/David SCORAH E Subaru Impreza 5 Stopped after SS4
45 Paul BECKETT/Gareth BROOKES E Subaru Impreza 9 No gears after SS8
51 John TOLSON/Connor TOLSON E Subaru Impreza 6 Turbo problem SS6
55 Shaun McGONIGAL/Richard WINSTANLEY C Renault Clio RS 2 Hit end of pit wall SS2
56 Dan HART/Jonathan STOCKDALE D Opel Manta 4 Hit fence post SS4 j8/9
73 Tim SIMPSON/Garry GREEN C Talbot Sunbeam 10 Blown engine SS9
76 Mike BARNES/Bob BROWN E Ford escort cosworth 7 Stopped after SS6
79 Clive HITCHMAN/Jeremy GRIFFITHS D BMW 328 Coupe 9 Stopped after SS8
82 Dave BOYES/Tom SPENCER D Ford Escort Mk2 8 Over raving engine (yes raving!) S7
84 John SAUNDERS/Tony HART E Subaru Impreza 7 Stopped after SS6
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
6th April 2014

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1
Fastest speed 57.50 mph

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Time

11 Pye 6:22 
2 Stone 6:23 

7= Simmons 6:26 
9= Ellis 6:26 
3 Tinn 6:28 

1= Turnbull 6:30 
6= Pennington 6:30 
43 White 6:34 
24 Tarbutt 6:38 
33 Davies 6:40 

SS 2
Fastest speed 61.00 mph

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Stone 6:00 
3 Tinn 6:07 
7 Simmons 6:11 
6 Pennington 6:17 

9= Ellis 6:19 
11= Pye  6:19 
12= Oldfield  6:19 

5 Hodgson 6:21 
24= Tarbutt 6:23 
50= Bayliss 6:23 

SS 3
Fastest speed 58.00 mph

Length 3.50 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Tinn 3:37 
7= Simmons 3:41 
11= Pye 3:41 
9 Ellis 3:42 
12 Oldfield 3:43 
43 White 3:44 
50 Bayliss 3:45 
4= Chapman 3:46 

32= Bailey 3:46 
6= Pennington 3:47 

SS 4
Fastest speed 59.10 mph

Length 3.30 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Stone 3:21 
3 Tinn 3:22 
9 Ellis 3:25 
7 Simmons 3:28 
4 Chapman 3:29 

5= Hodgson 3:31 
11= Pye 3:31 
6= Pennington 3:32 

17= Carey 3:32 
12 Oldfield 3:33 

SS 5
Fastest speed 60.60 mph

Length 3.30 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Stone 3:16 
3 Tinn 3:18 
7 Simmons 3:20 
9 Ellis 3:24 

5= Hodgson 3:25 
12= Oldfield 3:25 
6= Pennington 3:26 
11= Pye 3:26 
19 Gibson 3:28 
4= Chapman 3:29 

SS 6
Fastest speed 57.90 mph

Length 3.30 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Stone 3:25 
3 Tinn 3:26 
7 Simmons 3:30 
12 Oldfield 3:31 
9 Ellis 3:32 

5= Hodgson 3:35 
11= Pye 3:35 
16= Bell 3:35 
19= Gibson 3:35 
50= Bayliss 3:35 

SS 7
Fastest speed 59.40 mph

Length 3.30 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Tinn 3:20 
2 Stone 3:21 
7 Simmons 3:25 
9 Ellis 3:26 

8= Rayner 3:29 
12= Oldfield 3:29 
16= Bell 3:29 
11= Pye 3:30 
17= Carey 3:30 
5= Hodgson 3:31 

SS 8
Fastest speed 63.00 mph

Length 3.50 miles
No. Driver Time

2= Stone 3:20 
3= Tinn 3:20 
12 Oldfield 3:28 
11 Pye 3:29 
50 Bayliss 3:30 
4= Chapman 3:32 

16= Bell 3:32 
25= Pickles 3:32 
85= Gathercole 3:32 
17= Carey 3:33 

SS 9
Fastest speed 67.80 mph

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Stone 5:24 
50 Bayliss 5:41 
11= Pye 5:42 
17= Carey 5:42 
6= Pennington 5:43 

16= Bell 5:43 
5= Hodgson 5:44 
9= Ellis 5:44 

12= Oldfield 5:44 
4 Chapman 5:46 

SS 10
Fastest speed 66.40 mph

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Stone 5:31 
11 Pye 5:39 
5= Hodgson 5:40 
6= Pennington 5:40 

17= Carey 5:40 
50= Bayliss 5:40 
19 Gibson 5:41 
8= Rayner 5:42 
9= Ellis 5:42 

12= Oldfield 5:42 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
6th April 2014

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 
Asphalt

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Total

11 Pye 0:06:22
2 Stone 0:06:23

7= Simmons 0:06:26
9= Ellis 0:06:26
3 Tinn 0:06:28

1= Turnbull 0:06:30
6= Pennington 0:06:30
43 White 0:06:34
24 Tarbutt 0:06:38
33 Davies 0:06:40

SS 2 
Asphalt

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Stone 0:12:23
3 Tinn 0:12:35
7 Simmons 0:12:37
11 Pye 0:12:41
9 Ellis 0:12:45
6 Pennington 0:12:47
43 White 0:13:00
24 Tarbutt 0:13:01
12 Oldfield 0:13:05
5 Hodgson 0:13:06

SS 3 
Asphalt

Length 3.50 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Tinn 0:16:12
7 Simmons 0:16:18
11 Pye 0:16:22
2 Stone 0:16:22
9 Ellis 0:16:27
6 Pennington 0:16:34
43 White 0:16:44
12 Oldfield 0:16:48
50 Bayliss 0:16:53
24 Tarbutt 0:16:56

SS 4 
Asphalt

Length 3.30 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Tinn 0:19:34
2 Stone 0:19:43
7 Simmons 0:19:46
9 Ellis 0:19:52
11 Pye 0:19:53
6 Pennington 0:20:06
12 Oldfield 0:20:21
4 Chapman 0:20:27
5 Hodgson 0:20:29
50 Bayliss 0:20:29

SS 5 
Asphalt

Length 3.30 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Tinn 0:22:52
2 Stone 0:22:59
7 Simmons 0:23:06
9 Ellis 0:23:16
11 Pye 0:23:19
6 Pennington 0:23:32
12 Oldfield 0:23:46
5 Hodgson 0:23:54
4 Chapman 0:23:56
17 Carey 0:24:01

SS 6 
Asphalt

Length 3.30 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Tinn 0:26:18
2 Stone 0:26:24
7 Simmons 0:26:36
9 Ellis 0:26:48
11 Pye 0:26:54
6 Pennington 0:27:11
12 Oldfield 0:27:17
5 Hodgson 0:27:29
4 Chapman 0:27:32
50 Bayliss 0:27:36

SS 7 
Asphalt

Length 3.30 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Tinn 0:29:38
2 Stone 0:29:45
7 Simmons 0:30:01
9 Ellis 0:30:14
11 Pye 0:30:24
6 Pennington 0:30:43
12 Oldfield 0:30:46
5 Hodgson 0:31:00
4 Chapman 0:31:05
50 Bayliss 0:31:07

SS 8 
Asphalt

Length 3.50 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Tinn 0:32:58
2 Stone 0:33:05
11 Pye 0:33:53
9 Ellis 0:33:54
12 Oldfield 0:34:14
6 Pennington 0:34:29
5 Hodgson 0:34:35
50 Bayliss 0:34:37
4 Chapman 0:34:37
17 Carey 0:34:41

SS 9 
Asphalt

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Stone 0:38:29
11 Pye 0:39:35
9 Ellis 0:39:38
12 Oldfield 0:39:58
6 Pennington 0:40:12
50 Bayliss 0:40:18
5 Hodgson 0:40:19
17 Carey 0:40:23
4 Chapman 0:40:23
19 Gibson 0:40:35

SS 10 
Asphalt

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Stone 0:44:00
11 Pye 0:45:14
9 Ellis 0:45:20
12 Oldfield 0:45:40
6 Pennington 0:45:52
50 Bayliss 0:45:58
5 Hodgson 0:45:59
17 Carey 0:46:03
4 Chapman 0:46:06
19 Gibson 0:46:16
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
6th April 2014

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 John STONE 7 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 David TINN 3 4 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
11 Tristan PYE 1 2 1 1 - 2 1 1 - - - - - - -
7 Karl SIMMONS - 1 5 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
50 Andrew BAYLISS - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - 2
9 Johnnie ELLIS - - 2 3 2 - 1 1 - - - - - - -
17 Royston CAREY - - 2 - - - - 2 - 3 - 2 - - -
12 Alan OLDFIELD - - 1 1 3 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1
6 Craig PENNINGTON - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - -
5 Martin HODGSON - - 1 - 1 2 1 1 - 1 - - 2 - 1
16 Graeme BELL - - - - 2 2 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
4 Simon CHAPMAN - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 2 2 1 - - 1
8 Pete RAYNER - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 2
19 Pete GIBSON - - - - - 1 1 - 1 2 1 - 1 1 -
43 David WHITE - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - -
25 Micheal PICKLES - - - - - 1 - - - - 2 - 2 1 1
85 D GATHERCOLE - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 1
1 David TURNBULL - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
32 Sean BAILEY - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - -
24 Matt TARBUTT - - - - - - - - 2 - - 1 1 - 2
15 Mike GILMAN - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - -
33 Ashley DAVIES - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1
44 Andy GRAHAM - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 3
10 Chris MARSHALL - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
92 Alan KIRBY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
30 Paul ALSOP - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
6th April 2014

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 2 3 2 2 2 3 2= 2 21
2 3 7= 3 3 3 2 3= 50 112

7= 7 11= 9 7 7 7 12 11= 5=3
9= 6 9 7 9 12 9 11 17= 6=4
3 9= 12 4 5= 9 8= 50 6= 17=5

1=  11= 43 5= 12= 5= 12= 4= 16= 50=6
6=  12= 50 11= 6= 11= 16= 16= 5= 197
43 5 4= 6= 11= 16= 11= 25= 9= 8=8
24 24= 32= 17= 19 19= 17= 85= 12= 9=9
33 50= 6= 12 4= 50= 5= 17= 4 12=10
25 4 17= 16= 8= 4 19= 19= 25= 16=11
17 43 44= 19= 15= 8= 50= 15 85= 412
5= 33 19 32= 17= 17= 6= 5= 8 2513

50= 8= 10 85= 16 24= 25= 24= 19 8514
12  10= 5= 8= 24= 92 4 8= 44 2415

19=  15= 30= 44= 25= 6= 92 44= 10= 10=16
44=  16= 33= 50= 50= 25= 24= 92= 32= 15=17
4=  17= 85 15= 85= 15= 85= 10= 15= 27=18

10=  19= 28= 25= 32= 33= 10= 27= 24= 44=19
62=  20= 92= 29= 92= 85= 44= 32 33= 92=20
42=  21= 24 33= 10= 10= 32 9= 27 3221
65= 25= 23= 23= 23= 32= 29= 33= 29= 29=22
85= 44= 35= 24= 44= 29= 33= 23= 92= 33=23
8=  92= 62= 10 29= 52= 23= 36= 23 37=24

30= 30 8= 92 33= 73 30= 66 36 2825
66 29 29= 27= 30 27= 52= 29= 54 23=26
68 34 34= 35= 20= 44= 27 35= 21= 30=27
53 32 15= 42= 27= 45= 35 30 28= 3628

23= 27 41= 20= 42= 68= 15= 21= 30 35=29
41= 36 2= 30= 36 23= 21= 37= 26 54=30
15= 28= 27= 36= 66 28= 26= 42= 35= 62=31
28= 52= 37= 37= 28= 30= 36= 6= 42= 26=32
38 23= 52= 66= 34= 35= 34= 26= 62= 42=33

27= 41= 20= 41 37= 42= 41= 28= 37= 5234
29= 42= 39= 28= 41= 20= 54= 41= 52= 3135
36= 35 42= 45= 65= 36= 64= 54= 66= 21=36
52= 53 68= 54= 68= 41= 73= 65 34= 70=37
91= 38 21= 65= 21= 54= 37= 34= 65= 6538
16 26= 38= 21= 26= 65= 39= 39= 73= 34=39
20 40= 54= 34= 52= 26= 65= 64= 78= 40=40

32= 51= 59= 51= 54= 46= 42= 46= 41= 41=41
45= 91= 65= 62= 31= 62= 46= 62= 91= 91=42
74= 37 31= 59= 45= 21= 53= 59= 40= 6443
21= 46 46= 68= 62= 34= 62= 91= 46= 39=44
37= 31= 26= 26= 35= 37= 68= 53= 59= 47=45
40 47= 53= 47= 47= 39= 59= 70= 68= 59=46
26 45 56= 52= 59= 64= 74= 74= 70= 74=47

49= 22= 74= 73= 73= 74= 66= 78= 31= 2248
60= 39= 91= 91= 22= 79= 78= 73 64= 6849
47= 49 16= 43= 40= 53= 79= 40= 74 7850
51= 48 78= 84= 46= 59= 58= 47= 53 4651
92 54= 64 31= 51= 31= 70= 48 39 6052

34=  56= 47= 46= 53= 58= 60= 63 47= 5753
46=  57= 51= 58= 58= 70= 91= 58= 69= 58=54
57=  58= 84= 79= 91 78= 47= 79= 49= 69=55
59=  59= 45 39= 60= 66= 63= 60 58= 71=56
64=  60= 48= 53= 78= 84= 28= 22= 57= 77=57
84=  61= 69= 78= 49 60 49= 49= 77= 4858
70  62= 79= 64 69 49= 48 77= 60 4959
73  63= 49 60 39= 91= 57= 68 71= 8360

48=  64= 57= 22 64= 63 77= 57= 83= 8861
78=  65= 58= 49= 82= 47 69= 83= 48 7262
35=  66= 22= 69= 74 48 82= 69= 88 8063
39=  68= 60= 40 77 77= 40 80= 72 6364

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

79=  69= 66= 57 48= 82= 83 88 80 8765
54=  70= 77= 70 57= 83= 71= 71= 63 9066
88=  71= 70= 83 83 57 72= 72= 22 6167
77  72= 82= 74= 70 80 22= 52 87 8668

56=  73= 80 82= 71 72 88= 61 61 8169
83=  74= 36= 76 63= 61= 80 87 81= 7570
80  75= 76= 88 76= 81= 61 90 90= 8971
82  76= 83 81 81 40= 81= 81 86 53=72
69  77= 88 63= 80= 90= 90= 86 75 66=73

31=  78= 25= 71= 90= 71 86 45 89 79=74
81=  79= 73= 90= 86 22= 87 8975
86=  80= 72 80 79 88= 75 7576
58  81= 71 77 61 87 8977

76=  82= 86 48 88 75 4578
90=  83= 61= 61= 75 8679
63  84= 90= 86= 72 7680
71  85= 87 75 84= 8981

55=  86= 75 72 87= 6982
61=  87= 89 87 8983
72  88= 81 8984
87  89= 6385
22  90= 4086
7587
8988

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Sta ges 2014
6th April 2014

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 21
2 3 7 2 2 2 2 2 11 112

7= 7 11 7 7 7 7 11 9 93
9= 11 2 9 9 9 9 9 12 124
3 9 9 11 11 11 11 12 6 65

1= 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 50 506
6= 43 43 12 12 12 12 5 5 57
43 24 12 4 5 5 5 50 17 178
24 12 50 5 4 4 4 4 4 49
33 5 24 50 17 50 50 17 19 1910
25 33 5 43 50 17 17 19 24 811
17 50 4 17 24 19 19 24 8 2412
5= 25 33 24 19 24 24 8 44 1613

50= 4 17 33 33 33 8 33 16 2514
12 17 44 19 44 8 33 44 33 4415

19= 19= 19 44 10 44 44 10 10 3316
44= 44= 10 10 8 10 10 16 25 1017
4= 10 30 8 30 15 16 25 15 1518

10= 8 8 30 15 25 25 15 32 8519
62= 30 15 15 32 30 15 32 85 3220
42= 15 32 32 25 16 30 92 92 9221
65= 42 25 25 29 32 32 30 29 2922
85= 16 42 29 16 29 92 85 30 3023
8= 29 29 42 42 92 29 29 27 2724

30= 20 28 16 23 42 85 23 23 2325
66 27 20 23 92 23 23 27 42 4226
68 28 23 20 20 85 27 42 28 2827
53 21 27 28 27 27 42 41 36 3628

23= 36 16 27 28 20 52 28 21 2129
41= 23= 92 92 85 28 41 21 41 4130
15= 41= 41 41 41 41 28 36 34 3731
28= 52 21 21 21 52 21 34 35 3432
38 32 52 85 52 21 34 65 62 3533

27= 53 53 52 34 34 36 35 65 6234
29= 92 34 34 36 36 62 52 52 5235
36= 38 38 53 62 62 65 37 37 2636
52= 34 85 62 53 65 37 62 26 6537
91= 91 62 36 65 37 35 26 66 5438
16 62 91 91 37 53 53 53 53 9139
20 65= 36 65 91 68 26 66 91 6840

32= 85= 65 37 26 35 68 68 68 4641
45= 40 37 35 68 26 91 91 54 5942
74= 26 26 26 35 91 66 46 46 6443
21= 37 68 68 66 45 46 54 59 3944
37= 51 35 51 51 66 54 59 73 4745
40 66 51 66 45 46 59 39 64 7446
26 68 66 45 46 54 39 47 39 7847

49= 45 46 46 47 59 47 64 78 7048
60= 35 45 47 59 47 64 73 47 6049
47= 47 74 59 54 39 73 74 74 4950
51= 46 47 39 39 74 74 78 49 5851
92 49 49 49 49 64 78 60 70 5752

34= 74 59 54 74 73 49 49 60 4853
46= 60 39 74 60 49 60 70 58 7754
57= 57= 64 84 64 78 70 79 57 8355
59= 59= 84 64 78 31 79 58 48 2256
64= 64= 60 60 31 60 58 57 77 8857
84= 84= 57 78 73 70 57 48 83 7158
70 70 78 57 57 57 45 77 22 8059
73 39 54 79 70 79 48 45 88 4060

48= 73 48 31 84 58 77 83 80 7261
78= 48 70 73 58 84 82 22 71 6962
35= 78 79 70 79 48 83 80 40 9063

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

39= 79 56 48 69 77 22 88 72 6164
79= 54= 31 69 48 82 80 71 90 8665
54= 88= 77 58 77 83 88 90 61 8766
88= 77 73 88 82 22 71 72 86 6367
77 56= 88 77 83 80 90 61 69 6668

56= 83= 69 83 22 88 86 86 87 5369
83= 31 83 82 88 76 61 40 63 7570
80 80 82 80 80 71 72 87 75 8171
82 82 80 76 76 90 40 69 81 8972
69 69 58 22 71 86 87 63 8973

31= 81= 76 90 90 61 75 7574
81= 86= 86 71 86 72 69 8975
86= 58 22 86 61 87 63 8176
58 76= 90 61 72 75 8977

76= 90= 71 72 87 40 8178
90= 63 61 87 75 6979
63 71 72 75 40 8980
71 61 87 89 89 6381

55= 72 75 40 81 8182
61= 22 89 81 6383
72 87 40 6384
87 75 8185
22 89 6386
7587
8988
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